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BMW GROUP RETAIL DEVELOPMENT 2003 UNTIL 2013.
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DELIVERIES TO CUSTOMERS IN 2013.

Deliveries of automobiles (in units)

2013

20312

Change in %

Total BMW

1,655,138

1,540,085

7.5

213,578

226,829

-5.8

3 series (incl. GT)

500,695

406,752

23.1

4 series

14,749

5 series (incl. GT)

366,992

359,016

2.2

6 series

27,687

23,193

T series

56,001

59,184

-5.4

X1

161,353

147,776

9.2

X3

157,298

149,853

5.0

X3

107,231

108,544

-1.2

X6

36,688

43,689

4

12,866

15,249

Total MINI

305,030

301,526

Total Rells-Royce
BMW Group

3,630
1,963,798

3,575
1,845,186




COMBINED BRIKT SALES ARE WITHIN THE TOP 5 MARKETS FOR
THE BMW GROUP IN 2013.

mm BMW Hm MINI

300 4
250
200 -
150 -
100 -

m -

ﬂ 4
China® Usa Germany LUK * Japan

*China: Mainland China only; **BRIKT: Brazil, Russia, India, South Korea and Turkey
*** Nordics: Denmark, Estonia, Finland, Latvia, Lithuania, Norway, Sweden
Source: BMW & MINI Retail data, FY-2013




BMW GROUP AUTOMOTIVE.
REGIONAL SPLIT OF RETAIL SALES IN 2013.




BMW GROUP GLOBAL PRODUCTION NETWORK.
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CORPORATE SUSTAINABILITY HAS A LONG HISTORY AT BMW
GROUP.
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THE ENTIRE BOARD OF MANAGEMENT IS COMMITTED TO
SUSTAINABILITY.

Corporate Sustainability is
established as a corporate target and
anchored in the Group Balanced

Sustainability Board
responsible for strategic alignment

h

responsible for drafting proposals | |

‘ Division Targets  Division Targets Division Targets
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Divisions Agresdobjectivesand  Agreed objectives and Agreedobjectives and
Implementing sustainability targets by m packages of packages of packages of
initiating appropriate actwities and processes sustainabilitymeasures  sustainability measures sustainability measures
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EFFICIENTDYNAMICS 1T OUR WAY TO REDUCE CO2.

Hydrogen (

Reduction of
CO> Emissions

Efficient
Dynamics




FUTURE CO2 TARGETS CAN ONLY BE ACHIEVED WITH THE
HELP OF NEW DRIVETRAIN TECHNOLOGIES.

Today ' ~ Tomorrow

i
|
I

Lower CO, emissions Zero emissions

Improved combustion
engines

Aerodynamics

Lightweight construction

Auto Start-Stop function
) Hybrid
Brake energy regeneration Plug-in hybrid Electro-mobility Fuel cell technology




TAILOR-MADE ENERGY MANAGEMENT PACKAGES.
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THE BMW GROUP 120G FLEET.

T s
In autumn 2013 already 39 BMW Group 1 come with a maximum 120 g CO
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BMW 114d 5-Door BMW 116d 5-Door BMW 116d 5-Door * BMW 118d 5-Door BMW 120d 5-Door BMW 114d 3-Door BMW 116d 3-Door  BMW 116d 3-Door *
70KVI95 hp 85kWI116hp 85kW/ 116 hp 105kW/ 143hp 135 KW/ 184 hp 70kWI95hp 85KW /116 hp 85kW/116hp
41111009 41101009 3.81/99g 41111009 42111109 4.11/109g 4111100 3glleag
BMW 118d 3-Door BMW 120d 3-Door BMW 118d Coupé BMW 316d BMW 318d BMW 320d BMW i3 BMW i3 Rex
105kW/ 143 hp 135 kW1 184 hp 105 KW/ 143 hp 85K/ 116hp 105 KW/ 143 hp 135kW/ 184 hp 125kW/ 170 hp 125 V1170 hp
4.111109qg 42linog 451Inm8g 43111149 43lin4g 44liN7g ollog 0,61/13g
L iy Tetay Ttal o AN L AN Ty S
BMW 3204 * BMW 316d Touring BMW 318d Touring BMW 320d Touring*® BMW 518d BMW 520d BMW 318d GT BMW X1 sDrive20d *
120kW/163 hp B5KWI116hp 105kW/ 143 hp 120kWI163 hp 1056W/ 143 hp 13501184 hp 105KW/ 143 hp 120kW/163 hp
41111099 451I119¢g 451iM9g 43lin2g 451/119g 4511199 45linag 451I119g
MINI One MINIMALIST MINI One D MINI Cooper MINI Coaper SD MINI Cooper D Convertible ~ MINI Cooper SD Convertible ~ MINI One D Clubman
55W 175 hp. 72 kN 198 hp 66V/90hp aszmzhp 105 kW1 143 hp 82 KW/ 112hp 105 kW1 143 hp 66 kW/90hp
5.11/119g 3.8ll99g 38li9ag 431l114qg 40l1105¢g 451im8g 3.91/103g

MINI Cooper SD Roadster MINI Cooper SD Coupé MINI Cooper D Paceman

MINI Cooper D Clubman ~ MINI Cooper SD Clubman ~ MINI One D Countryman MINI Cooper D Countryman
82kWI12hp 105 kW 143hp 66 kW 190 hp 82kWiIN2hp 105 kW1 143 hp 105 KW/ 143 hp 82N/ 112hp
39”]039 44linsg 441iNM5g 44li15¢g 451/118g 43lin4g 44ll115qg

Fuel consumption figures: liters/100 km in EU test cycle, CO, figures: glkm. * EfficientDynamics Edition.




50% REDUCTION IN CO2 EMISSIONS 19951 2020.

v &
BMWGROUP  BMWGROUP
FLEET 1995 FLEET 2012 EUFLEE e

@ > 200 CO, glkm 138 CO, glkm 395 co2 g!km*

*Value for the BMW Group fleet 2 100-110 CO, g/km




TECHNOLOGICAL CHANGE'i
TURNING A CHALLENGE INTO AN OPPORTUNITY.

Growth,
technological
progress

REVOLUTION

Alternative drive trains
Moability services

EVOLUTION
Efficient combustion engines
Innovative technologies

Intimes of technological change we have to improve our
existing technologies and invest heavily in new
technologies to remain future proof.

Internal Combustion <
Engine




FURTHER REDUCTION OF CO, EMISSIONS THROUGH A
STRATEGY INVOLVING BOTH EVOLUTION AND REVOLUTION.

e 257 | § |
EVOLUTION ] | REVOLUTION

Efficient combustion engines Alternative drive trains
Innovative technologies Mobility services
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HOW DOES THE FUTURE OF MOBILITY LOOK LIKE ?



